

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1362

Page 1, line 24, after the underscored semicolon insert "and"

Page 2, remove line 1

Page 2, line 2, replace "d" with "c"

Page 3, line 3, after the underscored period insert "The committee, by a two-thirds majority, may add a new agricultural organization to the North Dakota agricultural hall of fame committee. The committee, by a majority, may remove the name of an organization that no longer exists from the North Dakota agricultural hall of fame committee."

3."

Page 3, line 7, replace "3" with "4"

Page 3, line 13, replace "4" with "5"

Renumber accordingly